
sD

I
Z

NA.&C

-7
-

i

EqqF+qrcq €[gEr< errdrr Eil €Itqtt {erR

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNGIL
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

{rfr Tniffi G rreilqq qfttt.q

Qualify Profile
llame of the Institntion : NRI Institute of Technology

Place : Visadal+ Medikonduru (M), Dist. Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Instittttional CGPA =
E(Cr
i;1

wGP) agl

2w,
l*7 t

972

Grade

7

7

Da/e : Fanuary to, 2023

(- c c,-r.-r
Drec/o.

)
i

{
j

o llrig certiification ie valid for a period of Fiae yeare with dfect from ]anuary 1:0,NB
. AningtitutionalCGPAonfourpointecaleinthetangeof3.Sl-4.fi)denotesA*grade,

326 - 350 denotee A'grade,3.01 - 3.25 denotes A gade,2.76 -l.(Xl denotea B* grade,

LSI - L75 denotee B' gade, 2.tl - 2.il denotee B grade, 1.51 - 2-00 deno'tee C grade

Citria
Weightage

(W,)

Criterion-wise
Weighteil

Grade Point
(CTWGP)

Criterion-aise
Graile

Point Aouages
(CIWGP; /W)

L Curricalar Aspects

ll, Teaching-Learning and Ettaluation

ilL. Research, Innwations and Extension

lV. .Infrastrucfure and Learning Resources

V. Student Support andProgression

Vl. Guternanu, Leadership & Managemmt

VIl. Institutional Values and Best Practices

100

350

110 '

100

120

092

100

380

1118

300

376

410

295

352

3.80

3.79

2.73

3.75

3.42

3.27

3.52
7

}ut, = $f/
i-7

7

Z(Cr
ia7

WGP.) = 3231

3.32

A*

a

, t ,r.
a

a

}

Total71


