





## राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

## NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

## **Quality Profile**

Name of the Institution : NRI Institute of Technology

Place: Visadala, Medikonduru (M), Dist. Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Criteria	Weightage (W <sub>i</sub> )	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP;)	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP; /W;)
I. Curricular Aspects	100	380	3.80
II. Teaching-Learni <mark>ng and Evaluation</mark>	350	1118	3.19
III. Research <mark>, Innovations and Extens</mark> ion	110	300	2.73
IV. Infrastruc <mark>ture and Learning Resources</mark>	100	376	3.76
V. Student Support and Progression	120	410	3.42
VI. Governance, Leadership & Management	092	295	3.21
VII. Institutional Values and Best Practices	100	352	3.52
Total	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} \Sigma w_i = 972$	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} (C_r WGP_i) = 3231$	

Institutional CGPA = 
$$\frac{\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i)}{\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i} = \frac{3231}{972} = \boxed{3.32}$$

 $Grade = A^{\dagger}$ 

Date: January 10, 2023



This certification is valid for a period of Five years with effect from January 10, 2023

An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 - 4.00 denotes A<sup>++</sup> grade, 3.26 - 3.50 denotes A<sup>+</sup> grade, 3.01 - 3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76 - 3.00 denotes B<sup>++</sup> grade, 2.51 - 2.75 denotes B<sup>+</sup> grade, 2.01 - 2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51 - 2.00 denotes C grade